(1) Reflects the sale of intangible assets by AHFP in August 2007.
(2) Reflects the sale of preferred stock by AHFP.
(3) Reflects the acquisition of Artisanal by AHFP and the recording as intangible assets the excess of the purchase price of the

common stock and the other direct costs incurred by AHFP over the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the
transaction.

The following table sets forth the preliminary allocation of the purchase price:

Total purchase price $ 4,498,608
Less assets acquired:
Accounts receivable (287,008)
Inventory (203,475)
Other current assets (35,175)
Long - term assets (861,237)

Total tangible assets acquired (1,386,895)

Liabilities assumed 745,516

Cost in excess of net tangible assets acquired $ 3,857,229

(4) Reflects the settlement of outstanding obligations of AHFP for cash and common stock.
(5) Reflects the settlement of outstanding obligations of AHFP for cash and common stock.
(6) Reflects the settlement of outstanding obligations of AHFP for cash and common stock.

21

Edgar Filing: American Home Food Products, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

32

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
Year ended May 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

AHFP Artisanal
Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes (1) Combined

Revenue $ 245,660 $ 6,079,251 $ 6,324,911
Cost of goods sold � 3,643,779 3,643,779

Gross profit 245,660 2,435,472 � 2,681,132
Operating expenses (income) �
Selling, general and administrative expenses 424,329 3,019,801 (618,681) 1 2,825,449
Depreciation 148,572 120,000 2 268,572
Operating income (loss) (178,669) (732,901) 498,681 (412,889)
Interest expense, net (185,764) (34,162) 185,764 3 (25,000)

34,162  4
(25,000)  5

Other income (expense), net 63,840 � 63,840

Income (loss) before income taxes (364,433) (703,223) 693,607 (374,049)
Provision for income taxes � � � �

Net loss before preferred dividend (364,433) (703,223) 693,607 (374,049)
Preferred dividends � � 468,000 6 468,000

Net loss available to common shareholders (364,433) (703,223) 225,607 (842,049)

Basic net income (loss) per share $ (0.09) $ (0.13)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 4,082,224 2,241,194 7 6,323,418

Diluted net income (loss) per share $ (0.09) $ (0.13)

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 4,082,224 6,323,418

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

(1) Reflects the reduction in management fees paid to a related party since the acquisition did not contemplate payment of
any management fees.

(2) Reflects an estimate of amortization of intangible assets acquired in the acquisition of Artisanal.

Edgar Filing: American Home Food Products, Inc. - Form 8-K/A